
      CONSONANT |J| WEEK 2 AND 3. 

 

The sound |j| is written in the small letter j but its pronunciation is 

different from that of j which is pronounced as |dꝫer|. It is the usual 

sound  the letter y at the beginning of a word.  Below are examples of 

the sound |j|: 

You   |ju:| 

Yellow  |jelӘʊ| 

Yet |jet| 

Year |jɪӘ| 

Yam  |jӕm| 

Youth  |ju:ϴ| 

The |j| sound is seen before the letter ‘u’ in words like 

union, use, and  computer, even though there is no letter 

representing it in these words. It is the natural sound of 

the letter I in view , onion  etc . Other examples include: 

Use |ju:z|   

View  |vju:| 

Union |’ju:nɪӘn| 



Onion |^njӘn| 

 

Student |stju:dӘnt| 

Computer  |kәm’pju:tә| 

 Huge |hju:dӠ| 

Your |jә| 

DESCRIPTION OF CONSONANT |w| 

In the production of this sound, |w| , you have to make 

your lips hard and round. 

Examples:  

1. Write |rаɪt| 

2. Wrest  |rest| 

3. Wreak | ri:k| 

4. Wrinkle  |rɪηkәɪ| 

5. Wrong  |rɒη| 

6. Wrath  |rɒϴ| 

 

 

 

 



WEEK 4&5. 

 
 

THE DESCRITION OF /s/ and /z/are examples of consonants. /z/ is 

voiced and /s/ is voiceless. You can practice our test by placing your 

fingers on your larynx when pronouncing each of them . if you do this 

,you will notice that the vocal cords do not vibrate for /s/ , thereby 

making it a voiceless consonant. The vocal cords vibrate for /z/ 

/z/ is therefore a voiced consonant. The spelling symbol for /z/ is z or zz 

as in : zip /zip/ or dizzy /dɪzɪ/. In many cases als/z/ is spelt with the 

letter s as in plays/pleɪz/, lose/lu:z/, rose /rӘʊz/.There are also cases 

where /z/ is spelt with x as in exact/ɪɡzӕt/ exalt/ɪɡĸϽ:lt/. 

WORD CONTRAST 

/S/                                                         /z/ 

Sue      /su:/     Zoo        /zu:/                

Soon   /su:n/  Zoom     /zu:m/ 

Hiss   /hɪs/                    his   /hɪz/ 

Said   /sed/                   zed  /zed/ 

 

Use   /ju:s/                   use  /ju:z/ 

Slip  /sɪp/                     zi   /zɪp/ 

Loosing /lu:sɪɳ/          losing  /lu:zɪɳ/ 



Causing  /kϽzɪɳ/         coursing  /kϽ:rsɪɳ/ 

Ice   /аɪs/                      eyes  /аɪz/ 

Sink   /sɪɳk                   zinc /ziɳk/        

        

 

THE DESCRITION OF /ʃ/ AND /Ӡ/ SOUNDS 

The sound /ʃ/ is a voiceless sound while /Ӡ/ is voiced. The position of 

the tongue while pronouncing/ʃ/ sound. Pronounce also the sound/Ӡ/ 

as in usual /ju:Ӡuәl/ , vision /vɪzәn/. 

 

Beginning            Middle          End 

1. Shoe      passion     wash 

2. Short      Russian    push 

3. Sugar     crucial      cash. 

The position of the tongue while pronouncing /Ӡ/ sound. 

Unlike the sound / ʃ/ which can frequently occur at any position: 

beginning , middle and end of the words, /Ӡ/ mainly occurs in the 

middle of the words. The only few cases we can find /Ӡ/ sound at the 

initial and final positions are in words borrowed from the French 

language. 

Listen to the target sound /Ӡ/ in the examples below: әnә 

Beginning                                         End 



1. Gigolo /Ӡɪgәlәʊ/                barrage  /bәrа:Ӡ/ 

2. Genre  /Ӡɒnrә/                  rouge    /ru:Ӡ/ 

3. Gigue  Ӡɪ:g/ 

WORD CONTRAST 

/ʃ/                                                          

1. Condition   /kәndɪʃәn/ 

2. Inversion /invз:ʃәn/ 

3. Fission  /fɪʃәn/ 

4. Delicious  /dɪlɪʃәs/ 

5. Mention  /menʃәn/ 

/Ӡ/ 

1. Collision   /kәlɪӠәn/ 

2. Invasion   / ɪnver:Ӡәn/ 

3. Fusion     / fju:Ӡәn/ 

4. Decision  /dɪsɪӠәn/ 

5. Erosion  /ɪrәʊӠәn/ 

THE DESCRIPTION OF /ϴ/ AND /δ/ 

/ϴ/ is voiceless  while /δ/ is voiced consonant. /ϴ / is the sound we 

have  the beginning of thing /ϴɪɳ/, three /ϴri/ and  thief /ϴi:f/ while 

/δ/ is at the beginning of this /δɪs/ ,then /δen/ ,and though /δәʊ/ 

/δ/ is pronounced in much the same way as /ϴ/The only difference is 

that /δ/ is shorter and less air forces its way out than foe  /ϴ/ is voiced 

the vocal cords vibrate when it is produced. 

 



 

   

 

  



  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


